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CREATION OF NEW TRUST/FUNDS FOR ROAD PROJECTS


1662.  SHRI B.N.BACHE GOWDA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to create any specific trust/funds for funding of road projects in the country;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the proposed trust/funds is likely to cover the road projects which are already under implementation/ execution; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) No sir. No such specific trust /funds have been proposed for creation.

(b) to (d) Question does not arise.

*****

